

SECTION IV B

Listed on.23.07.2015
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.1
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No.3

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.
12648-12650, 32640, 23646, 13679, 23649-51, 26952-55 OF
2013, 27782 AND 11867 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.4-6

(Application for deletion of proforma respondents in SLP
(C) No. 12648-650 of 2013)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and
refiling in SLP (C) No. 11867 of 2014)

Darshan Singh & Ors. Etc

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. Etc.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the
Hon'ble Court on 27.04.2015 alongwith connected matters,
when the Court was pleased to pass the following
inter-alia order :-

"SLP (C) Nos. 701-704 of 2013 & SLP (C) No.
22331 of 2013.

Leave granted and appeals
allowed/disposed of to the extent indicated
in the order with no order as to costs, in
terms of the signed order.

Rest of the matters :

List on 6th May, 2015."

Latest service position of each matters is as under :-

S.No	SLP No.	Total RRs.	V/A	AD/Dasti Received	Neither AD Card nor unserved cover Received	C/A	Remarks
1	12648-12650/13						
	12648/13	8	-	1-4 Served through District Court	5-8 (Appl. For deletion filed)		Incomplete
	12649/13	4	-	1-4 Served through District Court	-		Complete
	12650/13	11	-	1-4 Served through District Court	5-11 (Appl. For deletion filed)		Incomplete
2	32640/13	15	3-15		1-2		Incomplete
3	23646/13	3	1-3	-	-	filed	Complete
4	13679/13	7	1-3	4 and 6	5 & 7	filed	Incomplete
5	23649-23650/13	4	1-4	-	-	filed	Complete
6	26952-26955/13						
	26952/13	7	-	1-4	5-7		Incomplete
	26953/13	11	-	1-4	5-11		Incomplete
	26954/13	4	-	1-4	-		Complete
	26955/13	4	-	1-4	-		Complete

7	27782/ 14	1	-	-	-	Incomplete
8	11867/ 14	3	-	1-3	-	Complete

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Debashis Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S. Desh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS/Mty

S.L.P.(C)Nos.31805-31815 of 2012, 38682 of
2012, 34762 of 2012 AND 1757 of 2014:

Delay, if any, in filing the application for substitution(s) is/are condoned.

Application(s) for substitution, if any, is/are allowed.

Delay, if any, in filing and re-filing the Special Leave Petitions is condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed, in terms of the signed order.

S.L.P.(C)Nos.37599 of 2012, 684, 2013, 686 of 2013, 688 of 2013, 689 of 2013, 691 of 2013, 692 of 2013, 694 of 2013, 698 of 2013 and 700 of 2013:

Delay, if any, in filing the application for substitution(s) is/are condoned.

Application(s) for substitution, if any, is/are allowed.

Delay, if any, in filing and re-filing the Special Leave Leave Petitions is condoned.

Leave granted.

Appeals are allowed, in terms of the signed order.

S.L.P.(C)Nos.37592 of 2012, 37595 of 2012 and 37594 of 2012 and SLP(C)NO.697 of 2013:

Delay, if any, in filing the application for substitution(s) is/are condoned.

Application(s) for substitution, if any, is/are allowed.

Delay, if any, in filing and re-filing the Special Leave Petitions is condoned.

Leave granted.

Appeals are allowed, in terms of the signed order.

S.L.P.(C)Nos.29600-29602 of 2012, 28957 of 2012, 29322-23 of 2012 AND 7867-7868 of 2013:

Delay, if any, in filing the application for substitution(s) is/are condoned.

Application(s) for

substitution, if any, is/are allowed.

Delay, if any, in filing and re-filing the Special Leave Petitions is condoned.

Leave granted.

Appeals are allowed, in terms of the signed order.

S.L.P.(C)NOS.13302-13316/2013:

Delay, if any, in filing the application for substitution(s) is/are condoned.

Application(s) for substitution, if any, is/are allowed.

Delay, if any, in filing and re-filing the Special Leave Petitions is condoned.

Leave granted.

Appeals are allowed, in terms of the signed order.